© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 11
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 1010 and 1010-X
Virtual Services Appliances
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus® 1010 and 1010-X Virtual Services Appliances (VSAs) are members of the Cisco® Nexus 1000V
Series (model 1010 is shown in Figure 1). The appliances host a number of Virtual Service Blades (VSBs) to
include the following: the Cisco Nexus 1000V Virtual Supervisor Modules (VSM), the Cisco Virtual Security

● CISPR24
● KN 61000-4 Series, KN 24
Ordering Information
Table 7 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 1010 and 1010-X. To place an order, visit the
Cisco Ordering homepage. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 11
Table 7. Cisco Nexus 1010 and 1010-X Virtual Services Appliance Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Nexus 1010 and 1010-X Virtual Services Appliance Op tions
N1K-C1010 Cisco Nexus 1010 Appliance with 32x Nexus 1000V
N1K-C1010-HA00 Cisco Nexus 1010 Appliance High-Availability Pair without Nexus 1000V
N1K-C1010-HA32 Cisco Nexus 1010 Appliance High-Availability Pair with 32x Nexus 1000V
N1K-C1010-HA64 Cisco Nexus 1010 Appliance High-Availability Pair with 64x Nexus 1000V
N1K-C1010-X Cisco Nexus 1010-X Appliance with 48x Nexus 1000V
N1K-C1010-X-HA00 Cisco Nexus 1010-X Appliance High-Availability Pair without Nexus 1000V
N1K-C1010-X-HA48 Cisco Nexus 1010-X Appliance High-Availability Pair with 48x Nexus 1000V
N1K-C1010-X-HA96 Cisco Nexus 1010-X Appliance High-Availability Pair with 96x Nexus 1000V
Redundant Power Supply
R2X0-PSU2-650W-SB 650W Power Supply, with added 5A standby
Virtual Service Blade Options
VSG-VNMC-1010-32 VSG and VNMC Paper CPU License for Nexus 1010 and 1010-X Promotion Quantity 32
N1K-C1010NAM51-K9 Cisco Prime NAM Software 5.1 for Nexus 1010 and 1010-X
Service and Support Options
CON-xxx-N1010
CON-xxx-N1010-X
SMARTNet® for Nexus 1010 hardware only; various levels of support available